The impact of this change in accounting policies result in an increase of $1,385,732 of exploration and evaluation

expenses for the year ended May 31, 2011:

   May 31, 2011

   $

 Comprehensive loss under Canadian GAAP   858,018

Variation in Comprehensive loss reported with respect to exploration and

   evaluation expenditures

   1,385,732

 Comprehensive loss under IFRS   2,243,750

38

GEOMEGA RESOURCES INC.

Notes to the Financial Statements

For the year ended May 31, 2012 and 2011
(In Canadian dollars)

21. FIRST-TIME ADOPTION OF IFRS (continued)

21.3 Reconciliation of comprehensive loss (continued)

The following table shows the total effect of the transition on the statement of comprehensive loss for the year ended May 31,

2011:

CANADIAN GAAP

 DESCRIPTION

Notes Year ended May 31, 2011 IFRS DESCRIPTION

Canadian

GAAP

Effect of

transition

to IFRS

IFRS

   $ $ $

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES   EXPENSES

 Stock-based compensation a   364,000   (364,000)

 Professional fees  a   169,996   (86,954)   83,042   Professional fees

 Salaries and fringe benefits a   136,104   450,954   587,058   Salaries and employee benefits expense

 Public relations and promotion   86,892   86,892   Travelling and entertainment

 Office expenses   40,285   (40,285)

   9,129   9,129   Telecommunication

   31,156   31,156   Administration and furniture’s

 Trustees and registration fees a   32,342   5,709   38,051   Trustees and registration fees

 Rental expenses   22,029   22,029   Rent

 Insurance, taxes and permits   8,599   8,599   Insurance, taxes and permits

 Shareholders information a   5,709   (5,709)

 Bank fees and interest  a   863   (863)   Bank charges

 Amortization of property and equipment   10,264   10,264   Depreciation of property and equipment

   21.2   -   1,385,732   1,385,732   Exploration and evaluation expenses

OPERATING LOSS   877,083   2,261,952   OPERATING LOSS